40
Features
■  Through modularization of each unit and combination of various units, an ideal unit can be selected according to
the purpose of use.
■  Vacuum burst valves can be selected from solenoid valve and air timer types. With a built-in switching valve, air
blow from the vacuum burst can be achieved in a short time and fine adjustments of the burst air can be made.
 * Air timer burst
     After generating vacuum by electrical signals, compressed air is automatically sent to the vacuum circuit for a fixed time when the electric

46
VSK Series
How to order
● Manifold model No.
VSKM WH
Precautions for model No. selection
*1 :  The combination of ●A E and ●B 05 cannot
be selected.
*2 :  Be sure to fill in the “mix manifold
specifications sheet” in the case of mixed
specifications.
*3 :  When ●C Unit combination is “A, B, C, D,
E or F”, ●G Solenoid valve voltage and
●H  Valve unit cannot be selected.
*4 :  When ●C Unit combination is “E, F, L, M,
R or W”, select ●J  Vacuum switch
specifications.
*5 :  When ●A is Z, only ●B 00 can be selected.
When ●B is 00, only ●A Z can be selected.
*6 :  When installing a masking block, select
●D CX and indicate the mounting position and
quantity in the manifold specification sheet.
*7 :  The number of stations that can be
simultaneously operated differs depending
on the combination of nozzle diameter
and port size. Contact CKD for details.
*8 :  For manifold models, “A, B, C, D, E and F”
cannot be selected for ●C Unit combination.
*9 :  When ●D is “S4” or “T4”,
●B “10” and “12” cannot be selected.
G
F Exhaust port
E Air supply port
D Vacuum port
C
B
T4 S207
VSKM
VSKM
20
● Manifold single unit model No.
3 B 10
3
NW
NW
J Vacuum pressure switch specifications10
B
I Manifold station No.
Solenoid
valve
voltage
H Valve
Air supply port
Port shape Straight fitting Elbow fitting
C
od
e R side only 16 18 10 12 48 40 42
Both sides 26 28 20 22 58 50 52
L side only 36 38 30 32 68 60 62
Fitting size (mm) φ6 φ8 φ10 φ12 φ8 φ10 φ12
E
Exhaust port
Atmospheric
release silencer
Common exhaust
Port shape Straight fitting Elbow fitting Taper female pipe thread
C
od
e R side only S1 18 10 12 48 40 42 72 73 74
Both sides S2 28 20 22 58 50 52 82 83 84
L side only S3 38 30 32 68 60 62 92 93 94
Fitting size (mm) - φ8 φ10 φ12 φ8 φ10 φ12 Rc1/4 Rc3/8 Rc1/2
F